# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
Premier Industries, Inc.		03/29/2004
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: Foam Fabricators, I	Foam Fabricators, Inc.	
Street Address: 8722 East San Albe	722 East San Alberto Drive	
Internal Address: Suite 200	Suite 200	
City: Scottsdale	e	
State/Country: ARIZONA		
ostal Code: 85258		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type Number		
Patent Number: D394	Number     Number       94953     0	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number:   (206)224-0779     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   24		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: (206)682-8100		
Correspondent Name:   Gary S. Kindness, Esq.     Address Line 1:   Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness		
Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800		
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary S. Kindness		
Total Attachments: 2 source=4382 Assignment#page1.tif source=4382 Assignment#page2.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED LETTERS PATENT TO SUBSEQUENT PURCHASER

WHEREAS, Premier Industries, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), a Washington corporation with a principal place of business at 1019 Pacific Avenue, Suite 1501, Tacoma, Washington 98402, is the owner by assignment of United States Design Patent No. D394,953 entitled SHIPPING CONTAINER, as recorded on June 12, 1997, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8551, Frame 0832;

WHEREAS, Foam Fabricators, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 8722 East San Alberto Drive, Suite 200, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Design Patent, said Design Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Design Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Design Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed at Tacoma, Washington, this 29th day of March, 2004.

James R/Jøhnson

Vice President/Chief/Financial Officer

-1-

# STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF PIERCE )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **James R. Johnson** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it as the Vice President/Chief Financial Officer of Premier Industries, Inc., to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: March 29 2004

(Seal or stamp)

Printed Name: SALLY R. MICANNON

Printed Name: <u>SALLY R. M((ANNON)</u> Notary Public My appointment expires <u> $9 \cdot 20 \cdot 0.7$ </u>



PRI/SEATTLE-#405113-VI-ASSIGNMENT\_OF\_ISSUED\_LETTERS\_PATENT 291/405113.01 032904/1421/43785.00063

-2-

#### PATENT REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0463

### **RECORDED: 01/20/2005**